509029890 02/14/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI825503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas F. DeVries	10/28/2004
David Boyle	10/28/2004
Michael Holmes	10/28/2004
Malcolm Williams	10/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	PULMONETIC SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	17400 Medina Road, Suite 100
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447-1341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8522780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7148300700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148300600

Email: briana.trumpio@morganlewis.com,ML-ZollPatentPros@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140290-5104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Briana Trumpio
SIGNATURE:	/Briana Trumpio/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2025

Total Attachments: 5

source=0895_Assignment-Inventors to Pulmonetic Systems, Inc#page1.tiff source=0895_Assignment-Inventors to Pulmonetic Systems, Inc#page2.tiff source=0895_Assignment-Inventors to Pulmonetic Systems, Inc#page3.tiff

PATENT 509029890 REEL: 070224 FRAME: 0103

source=0895_Assignment-Inventors to Pulmonetic Systems, Inc#page4.tiff source=0895_Assignment-Inventors to Pulmonetic Systems, Inc#page5.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070224 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>We</u>, the undersigned, <u>Douglas F. DeVries David Boyle, Michael Homes and Malcolm Williams</u>

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: <u>PULMONETIC SYSTEMS, INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a principal place of business at: <u>17400 Medina Road, Suite 100</u>, <u>Minneapolis</u>, <u>Minnesota 55447</u> ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

which has been executed by the undersigned co	encurrently herewith,
[XX] which was filed Aug. 4, 2004	and assigned
Serial No. <u>10/912,747</u>	

and is entitled:

PORTABLE VENTILATOR SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

1

PATENT REEL: 070224 FRAME: 0105 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10/28/2004	Douglas F. DeVries
	} } SS.
	blic, personally appeared
[_] personally known [_] proved to me on	n to me the basis of satisfactory evidence ame(s)subscribed to the within instrument, and
WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.
Notary's Signature	

ASSIGNGMENT DOCUMENT

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10/28/04	David Boyle
	_} } SS. }
	, before me,, personally appeared
[_] personally known to r [_] proved to me on the b	ne asis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(acknowledged that_executed it.	s)subscribed to the within instrument, and
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.
Notary's Signature	_

ASSIGNGMENT DOCUMENT

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 10-28-04	Wichael Holmes
	Michael Holmes
ı	
} SS.	
}	
On this day of, be	fore me,
	nally appeared
[_] personally known to me[_] proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s)acknowledged that_executed it.	_subscribed to the within instrument, and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary's Signature	

ASSIGNGMENT DOCUMENT

4

Docket No. 72120.911

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full

ASSIGNGMENT DOCUMENT

5

Notary's Signature